Statistical Summary Report

Church: Banning Status:

Church of the

Organized Primary
Language:

English

Organized: 1937

Membership and Attendance

Nazarene
District: Southern
California
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-®- Full Members

Decadal (2012-2022)
Information:

Decadal Full Membership Change: 17.75%
Decadal Worship Attendance Change:  -48.39%
Decadal Discipleship Attendance Change:  -47.25%

Full
Members

New
Nazarenes

Conversions

2022 23 1 199
2021 15 0 199
2020 110 4 201
2019 10 0 197
2018 2 0 193
2017 0 0 194
2016 4 11 195
2015 18 22 184
2014 0 2 160
2013 16 13 179
2012 15 13 169
2011 15 7 159
2010 15 9 152
2009 5 2 144
2008 5 3 142
2007 2 0 136
2006 0 0 137
2005 7 172
2004 4 165
2003 8 188
2002 0 198
2001 14 192
2000 15 192
1999 15 198
1998 9 197
1997 9 195
1996 5 202
1995 8 199
1994 7 208
1993 15 209

<~ Worship Attendance

1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020

-#- Discipleship Attendance

Annual Avg. Full Membership Change:  1.65%
Annual Avg. Worship Attendance Change: -6.40%
Annual Avg. Discipleship Attendance 6.20%

Change:

New
Church
Sponsor?

Fellowship
Members

Worship
Attendance

Discipleship
Enroliment

Discipleship
Attendance

0 48 22 48 Y
0 89 50 89 N
0 89 100 89 N
0 50 50 23 N
0 31 10 21 N
0 47 40 24 N
0 104 170 99 N
0 101 163 92 Y
0 87 120 50 N
0 104 175 114 N
0 93 167 91 N
0 104 159 86 N
0 97 165 85 N
0 95 148 70 N
0 87 122 58 N
0 76 72 a7 Y
0 91 120 88 N
0 122 138 73 Y
0 143 182 73 N
0 162 135 88 N
0 166 162 92 N
0 177 219 103 N
0 178 204 121 N
0 187 232 124 N
0 168 307 111 N
0 158 369 116 N
0 173 375 123 N
0 164 321 112 N
0 185 302 122 N
0 200 378 146 N

43,769

58,900

57,491

66,996

79,756

60,975

93,548
107,485

84,043
100,767
119,416
145,122
158,007
147,477
133,425
134,078
112,299

97,813
121,355
153,464
183,134
188,267
176,469
191,408
187,573
182,646
188,879
185,596
223,780
233,912

Total
Church
Income
(Local
Currency)

43,769
58,900
57,491
66,996
79,756
60,975
93,548
107,485
84,043
100,767
119,416
145,122
158,007
147,477
133,425
134,078
112,299
97,813
121,355
153,464
183,134
188,267

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

WEF %
Paid

129.1%
73.5%
60.8%

0
0.7%
0
4.1%
46.5%
6.8%
14.0%
9.5%

Allocations
Paid?

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



Total Vol
New Church Church

Nazarenes Members Members Attendance Enroliment Attendance Eliuiie Income I?Lc;):‘;le

Sponsor?
(Ui=py Currency)

Allocations
Paid?

New Full Fellowship Worship Discipleship Discipleship

Conversions

1992 10 199 0 197 381 154 N 230,477 Yes
1991 3 199 0 197 356 157 N 221,345 Yes
1990 22 195 0 182 270 159 N 198,030 Yes
1989 18 202 0 177 265 153 N 174,996 No
1988 9 208 0 177 273 150 N 171,286 Yes
1987 12 203 0 176 245 137 N 185,139 Yes
1986 16 201 0 181 247 146 N 151,423 Yes
1985 18 196 0 176 235 144 N 151,846 Yes
1984 17 193 0 184 260 159 N 151,924 Yes
1983 24 188 0 183 256 165 N 150,531 Yes
1982 12 182 0 183 268 156 N 121,539 Yes
1981 21 181 0 185 247 157 N 106,101

1980 23 169 0 166 206 139 N 104,324

1979 10 187 0 154 248 97 N 97,038

1978 12 176 0 148 281 119 N 94,176

1977 7 172 0 161 233 145 N 79,133

1976 6 164 0 18 149 N 59,245

1975 9 162 0 305 147 N 52,150

1974 12 160 0 292 149 N 46,947

1973 28 159 0 248 159 43,814

1972 5 132 0 433 166 35,481

1971 7 159 0 360 163 33,826

1970 10 157 0 343 159 31,703

1969 7 148 0 274 150 33,548

1968 15 191 0 295 149 33,803

1967 20 191 0 312 155 32,243

1966 17 191 0 282 164 35,258

1965 5 170 0 297 158 24,460

1964 6 170 0 323 152 22,735

1963 13 165 0 299 164 21,447

1962 4 160 0 282 168 17,127

1961 23 175 0 313 185 17,169

1960 23 169 0 308 184

1959 20 169 0 271 174

1958 26 160 0 298 171

1957 16 145 0 267 160

1956 9 133 0 280 160

1955 12 123 0 296 177

1954 17 115 0 242 161

1953 17 100 0 205 150

1952 13 104 0 208 137

1951 5 101 0 242 140

1950 6 102 0 235 142

1949 3 101 0 211 150

1948 13 101 0 204 165

1947 4 83 0 190 144

1946 12 70 0 159 108

1945 11 65 0 123 85

1944 2 51 0 84 48

1943 6 49 0 83 43

1942 4 46 0 76 41

1941 4 46 0 90 46

1940 5 50 0 80 46

1939 8 44 0 80 48

1938 24 40 0 75 41

1937 5 17 0 55 0

New Church Sponsorship and record of Apportionments Paid are sometimes incomplete. Contact the General
Secretary's Office to have the record updated.
SOURCE: General Secretary's Annual Reports, compiled by Research Services, Church of the Nazarene.



